Infineon Technologies - CY7C68013-100AC Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Embedded - Microcontrollers - Application
Specific: Tailored Solutions for Precision and
Performance
Embedded - Microcontrollers - Application Specific
represents a category of microcontrollers designed with
unique features and capabilities tailored to specific

9.14 Slave FIFO Synchronous Address
9.15 Slave FIFO Asynchronous Address
10.0  Ordering Information
Table 9-16.  Slave FIFO Address to Flags/Data Parameters
Parameter Description Min. Max. Unit
tXFLG FIFOADR[1:0] to FLAGS Output Propagation Delay 10.7 ns
tXFD FIFOADR[1:0] to FIFODATA Output Propagation Delay 14.3 ns
Table 9-17.  Slave FIFO Synchronous Address Parameters [15]
Parameter Description Min. Max. Unit
tIFCLK Interface Clock Period 20.83 200 ns
tSFA FIFOADR[1:0] to Clock Set-up Time 25 ns
tFAH Clock to FIFOADR[1:0] Hold Time 10 ns
Table 9-18.  Slave FIFO Asynchronous Address Parameters[16]
Parameter Description Min. Max. Unit
tSFA FIFOADR[1:0] to RD/WR/PKTEND Set-up Time 10 ns
tFAH RD/WR/PKTEND to FIFOADR[1:0] Hold Time 10 ns
Table 10-1.  Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type RAM Size # Prog I/Os
8051
Address
/Data Busses
CY7C68013-128AC 128 TQFP 8K 40 16/8 bit
CY7C68013-100AC 100 TQFP 8K 40 –
CY7C68013-56PVC 56 SSOP 8K 24 –
CY7C68013-56LFC 56 QFN 8K 24 –
CY3681 EZ-USB FX2 Xcelerator Development Kit
IFCLK
SLCS/FIFOADR [1:0]
tSFA tFAH